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Employees of the department at Azersu “Sukanal” Scientific-Research and Design 

Institute 

On February 1, 2023, Milana Abbasova, acting head of Khazar University's English 

Language and Literature Department, and the employees of the department 

Parvana Babayeva, Rahima Khalilli conducted an English language level exam 

among the institute's employees at the Azersu “Sukanal” Scientific-Research and 

Design Institute. 

According to the results of the exam, the instructors of the department will conduct 

two different levels of English language classes to the employees of the institute 

starting from February 9, 2023. As a result, the English language level of employees 

will increase accordingly and this will have a positive effect on the development of 

international relations. 

Khazar University staff members also met with the director of “Sukanal” Scientific-

Research and Design Institute, chairman of the Scientific and Technical Council 

Vugar Mirzayev, deputy directors Elnur Nasirov and Rashail Ismayilov, and 

discussions were held about cooperation and benefits. 

 

 

Departamentin əməkdaşları Azərsu “Sukanal” Elmi-Tədqiqat və Layihə 

İnstitutunda 

2023-cü il fevralın 1-də Xəzər Universitetinin İngilis dili və ədəbiyyatı 

departamentinin müdir əvəzi Milana Abbasova və əməkdaşları Pərvanə Babayeva, 

Rəhimə Xəlilli Azərsu “Sukanal” Elmi-Tədqiqat və Layihə İnstitutunda institutun 

əməkdaşları arasında ingilis dili səviyyə imtahanı keçirmişlər. 

İmtahan nəticəsinə uyğun olaraq, departamentin müəllimləri 2023-cü il fevralın 9-

dan başlayaraq institutunda əməkdaşlara iki ayrı-ayrı səviyyədə ingilis dili dərsləri 

keçəcəklər. Nəticədə əməkdaşların ingilis dili səviyyəsi lazımlı şəkildə artacaq və bu 

beynəlxalq əlaqələrin inkişafına müsbət təsir göstərəcək. 

Xəzər Universitetinin əməkdaşları “Sukanal” Elmi-Tədqiqat və Layihə İnstitutunun 

direktoru, Elmi-Texniki Şuranın sədri Vüqar Mirzəyev, müdir müavinləri Elnur 

Nəsirov və Rəşail İsmayılov ilə də görüşmüş, əməkdaşlıq və faydaları barədə 

müzakirələr aparılmışdır. 
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